COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
EXEMPT SALARY SCHEDULE
2008 - 2009

Hourl

y Salary

Rate A

Rate B

Rate C

Rate D

Rate E

Rate F

Student Worker | $8.00

$8.25

$8.50

$8.75

$9.00

$9.25

Entry level. Provides basic help
for basic tasks and duties under
supervision.

Student Worker Il | $9.50

$9.75

$10.00

$10.25

$10.50

$10.75

Same duties as Student Worker
I, but requires experience and
some specialized knowledge,
skills or training.

Student Worker Il | $11.00

$11.25

$11.50

$11.75

$12.00

$12.25

Provides assistance and for
more complex tasks. Must use
independent judgment under
supervision. Requires
specialized knowledge, skills
or training.

Student Worker IV | $12.50

$12.75

$13.00

$13.25

$13.50

$13.75

Provides support and assistance
in an advanced capacity. Must
use independent judgment with
moderate supervision. Requires
specialized knowledge, skills or
training for specific functions.

Student Worker V | $14.00

$14.50

$15.00

$15.50

$16.00

$16.50

Provides support and assistance
in a highly advanced capacity.
Must use independent judgment
with minimal supervision.
Requires highly specialized
knowledge, skills or training for
specific functions.

Tutor

$8.00
Entry

$8.75
lyr. Exp.

$12.00
2yrs. Exp.

$15.00
3+yrs. Exp.

$20.00 (Requires BA Degree)

*All verified by transcripts. Based on prior practice

* Requires enrollment in a 2 or 4 year college or university.
* Proof of enrollment in at least 6 units and payment required (except summer).
* Requires course work or a degree in the tutor area.

Employment of either full-time or part-time students in any college work-study program,

or in awork experience education program shall not result in the displacement

of classified personnel.
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COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
EXEMPT SALARY SCHEDULE
2008 - 2009

INTERPRETERS/TEACHER ASSOCIATES

Hourly Salary
Interpreter $19.10
Teacher Associate* $22.80

No enrollment required.
* Proof of successful passing of at least two parts of the CBEST required.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERTS**/PART-TIME ASSISTANT ATHLETIC COACHS

Hourly Salary
No Associate Degree $8.00
Associate Degree $11.70
Bachelor Degree $15.40
Master/Doctorate $19.10

*Must provide (1) certification showing expertise in the area of profession and (2) three
letters of recommendation from persons in their profession.

Board approved 07/15/08
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