COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT EXEMPT SALARY SCHEDULE 2008 - 2009

	Hourly Salary						
	Rate A	Rate B	Rate C	Rate D	Rate E	Rate F	
Student Worker I	\$8.00	\$8.25	\$8.50	\$8.75	\$9.00	\$9.25	Entry level. Provides basic help for basic tasks and duties under supervision.
Student Worker II	\$9.50	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$10.25	\$10.50	\$10.75	Same duties as Student Worker I, but requires experience and some specialized knowledge, skills or training.
Student Worker III	\$11.00	\$11.25	\$11.50	\$11.75	\$12.00	\$12.25	Provides assistance and for more complex tasks. Must use independent judgment under supervision. Requires specialized knowledge, skills or training.
Student Worker IV	\$12.50	\$12.75	\$13.00	\$13.25	\$13.50	\$13.75	Provides support and assistance in an advanced capacity. Must use independent judgment with moderate supervision. Requires specialized knowledge, skills or training for specific functions.
Student Worker V	\$14.00	\$14.50	\$15.00	\$15.50	\$16.00	\$16.50	Provides support and assistance in a highly advanced capacity. Must use independent judgment with minimal supervision. Requires highly specialized knowledge, skills or training for specific functions.
Tutor	\$8.00 Entry	\$8.75 1yr. Exp.	\$12.00 2yrs. Exp.	\$15.00 3+yrs. Exp.	\$20.00 (Requires BA Degree) .*All verified by transcripts. Based on prior practice		

^{*} Requires enrollment in a 2 or 4 year college or university.

Employment of either full-time or part-time students in any college work-study program, or in a work experience education program shall not result in the displacement of classified personnel.

^{*} Proof of enrollment in at least 6 units and payment required (except summer).

^{*} Requires course work or a degree in the tutor area.

COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT EXEMPT SALARY SCHEDULE 2008 - 2009

INTERPRETERS/TEACHER ASSOCIATES

Hourly Salary

Interpreter \$19.10

Teacher Associate* \$22.80

No enrollment required.

* Proof of successful passing of at least two parts of the CBEST required.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERTS**/PART-TIME ASSISTANT ATHLETIC COACHS

Hourly Salary

No Associate Degree \$8.00
Associate Degree \$11.70
Bachelor Degree \$15.40
Master/Doctorate \$19.10

Board approved 07/15/08

^{**}Must provide (1) certification showing expertise in the area of profession and (2) three letters of recommendation from persons in their profession.